505937793 02/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5984513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMIT RANJAN KUMAR	02/24/2020
DORDE KRECAR	02/24/2020
MARIA FURMAN	02/25/2020
DOUGLAS BRENT SCHMALTZ	02/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC.
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16802492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USDOCKET@MICROSOFT.COM
Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 90852

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 407637-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CLARE HARTNETT

SIGNATURE: /CLARE HARTNETT/

DATE SIGNED: 02/26/2020

Total Attachments: 8

source=407637-US-NP-Assignments#page1.tif

source=407637-US-NP-Assignments#page2.tif

source=407637-US-NP-Assignments#page3.tif

source=407637-US-NP-Assignments#page4.tif

source=407637-US-NP-Assignments#page5.tif source=407637-US-NP-Assignments#page6.tif source=407637-US-NP-Assignments#page7.tif source=407637-US-NP-Assignments#page8.tif

	A PYRAMINA P	POBROTATORAT	
inventor of application	subject matter ("ASSIGNOR") am the origir "INVENTION") disclosed TY TOKEN VALIDATIOI	S Docket No.: <u>407637-US-NP</u> ial inventor or an original join and/or claimed in a paten N USING PARTIAL POLIC
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENT February 26, No. 16/802,49 States Patent and	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washing ATIVES), to insert here in 2020 and by the follow Irademark Office) this APP and Office, when known;	Technology Licensing, iton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S i parentheses (filed on given Application ing Office <u>US – United</u>
		and was given an	
behalf of itse of acquiring, priority, in the derived there	If and its successor the entire and ex ie INVENTION and t efrom, such as con	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") clusive rights, title and ir he APPLICATION (and all c tinuing applications, in wi	n limited liability company, or , is entitled to, and is desirous sterest, including the right o other applications and patents nole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
to insert the		iling date, and Office into	IEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES the following table for any
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

A. C.	 Docket No.: <u>407637-US-NP</u>
	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

pinger.		
-		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	194 - Contract of the contract	2-24-2020
	Inventor's Signature	Date
	Amit Ranjan KUMAR	
	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
		(if other than English)

	PATENT.	R921/GIMMEINT		
			MS Docket No.: 407637-US-N	P
I Do	rde KRECAR ("ASS	IGNOR") am the	original inventor or an original jo	ıŧη
inventor of	subject matter ("INVENTION") dis	sclosed and/or claimed in a pate	en
			LIDATION USING PARTIAL POLI	
	S" ("APPLICATION")		T. 171	
\boxtimes	will be filed	ASSICNOD horo	by authorizes, and requests,	
K-73				
	-	•	Aicrosoft Technology Licensing,	
		* *	Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S	
			t here in parentheses (filed on	
	February 26,		37	
		•	lowing Office <u>US – United States</u>	
			APPLICATION's Application No.,	
	filing date, and O	ltice, when known	1 ;	
	was filed on	and wa	as given Application	
		by the followi		
	й <u>У</u>		·	
	• •		ashington limited liability company,	
behalf of itse	If and its successor	rs and assigns ("AS	SSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desiro	us
of acquiring,	the entire and ex	clusive rights, tit	de and interest, including the right	of
priority, in th	ie INVENTION and	the APPLICATION	(and all other applications and pater	nts
derived there	from, such as cor	itinuing applicatio	ons, in whole or in part, in and for t	he
United States	, its territories, an	d all foreign count	tries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
ASSIGI	NOR hereby author	izes, and requests	s, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIV	ÆS
to insert the	Application No.,	filing date, and C	Office into the following table for a	.ny
	I DERIVATIVES afte		-	*
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office	elemente e

Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

																		10000		0.00	9000				00000	995.30	00000	0.000		0.000	20000				200	20.55		1.0000	
								100-0			Williams.	2010/06/05	5 14 15	Syrana		e bereig		200					8 8	100		100.00	100			1000	1000	200				100		V VV	
												A 1000									92 D.	1.486	15.75	100	0000	12.83	N. 48.	X41	1	3.	1000	11	100	×	f S	110	100	: 22	
				- 1			100																200		1141	0.00				10.	. ~		1 4 3				~ .	2.5	
4500	1000	ange.	Acres (Contract)		Merco	فتعجمه	فندفد	Same	inch.	نحانث		.0000C		30,000		10.10.00			5000		. 27 " "		1 6 6 1	17.7		11888					WARRY!			A		ALCOHOL:	****	****	A.

									200	2000				0.55		0848															erre	come		Historia	conse	*****			Ţ
									300							, ana,				30.7										000	1000	46.00		97.7		an and a second			Ţ
															35						#K.													97.7		******			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Dorde KRECAR

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

Output

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(If other than English)

			MS	Docket No.: <u>40</u>	7637-US-NP
inventor of application	aria FURMAN ("AS subject matter (entitled " <u>SECUR</u> 'S" ("APPLICATION")	("INVENTION") d ITY TOKEN V	isclosed a	ind/or claimed	in a paten
	will be filed. ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microso LEGAL REPRESENT February 26 No. 16/802,492 States Patent and No., filing date, an	representative, ft Way, Redmond [ATIVES], to inse bybyby	Microsoft I, Washingt ert here in and the followi e) this APPI	Technology Licton 98052 (ASSI parentheses (figiven Appling Office US –	ensing, GNEE'S iled on ication <u>United</u>
	was filed on	by the follow		application	
behalf of itse of acquiring, priority, in th derived there United States ASSIGI to insert the	soft Technology Lic If and its successor the entire and ex ie INVENTION and to from, such as con , its territories, and NOR hereby author Application No., for the part of the	's and assigns ("A clusive rights, ti the APPLICATION tinuing applicati d all foreign cour izes, and request filing date, and	SSIGNEE"), itle and int I (and all of ons, in wh otries ("APP ts, ASSIGNE Office into	is entitled to, an terest, including ther applications ole or in part, in PLICATION DERIN	nd is desirous the right of and patents and for the ATIVES"));
Application	********************************	Filing Date		Office	
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>407637-US-NP</u>
\$
∤
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u> </u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Marin Finner	0212512020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Maria FURMAN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

		N	IS Docket No.: <u>407637-US-NP</u>
joint invento	or of subject mati	ALTZ ("ASSIGNOR") am the er ("INVENTION") disclose ETTY TOKEN VALIDATION	original inventor or an original ed and/or claimed in a patent DN USING PARTIAL POLICY
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microso LEGAL REPRESENTE Property 26 No. 16/802,49 States Patent and	ASSIGNOR hereby aution representative, Microsof of the Way, Redmond, Washin (ATIVES), to insert here in the English of the following of the fo	t Technology Licensing, gton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S n parentheses (filed on given Application ving Office <u>US - United</u>
		and was given by the following Office	
behalf of itsel of acquiring, oriority, in th derived there United States, ASSIGN o insert the	If and its successor the entire and ex e INVENTION and to from, such as con , its territories, and IOR hereby author	is and assigns ("ASSIGNEE" clusive rights, title and in the APPLICATION (and all tinuing applications, in will all foreign countries ("AFT izes, and requests, ASSIGN filing date, and Office int	n limited liability company, on), is entitled to, and is desirous nterest, including the right of other applications and patents hole or in part, in and for the PPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); NEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES o the following table for any
Application N		Filing Date	Office
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

Page 1 of 2

Annihi marani	MS	Docket No.: 407637-US-NP
		And the second s
		and a second contract of the c
years, section in a second section of the sectio		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Douglas Brent SCHMALTZ

Printed Name in English

Feb 26/2020

Date

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2